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PREMISES LICENCE 
Licensing Act 2003 

Licence number: 

PR(A)0572 

Online Reference number: 

LAVDPS/10429/21 

 
THIS LICENCE IS ISSUED BY 

 Kirklees Council  
Public Protection Services 

Licensing Department 
PO Box 1720 
Huddersfield  

HD1 9EL 
 

Tel: 01484 456868 
Email: licensing@kirklees.gov.uk 

 

 
POSTAL ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

Viktoryia's Mini Market 
33 Royds Drive 
New Mill 
Holmfirth 
HD9 1LH 
 

 
LICENSABLE ACTIVITIES AUTHORISED BY THE LICENCE 

 
Sale of Alcohol 

 

 
THE TIMES THE LICENCE AUTHORISES THE CARRYING OUT OF LICENSABLE ACTIVITIES 
Sale of Alcohol   

 
Day(s)                  From - To 
Monday   07:00  - 21:00   
Tuesday   07:00  - 21:00   
Wednesday   07:00  - 21:00   
Thursday   07:00  - 21:00   
Friday                                          07:00  - 21:00   
Saturday   08:00  - 21:00   
Sunday   08:00  - 21:00   
  

 
THE OPENING HOURS OF THE PREMISES 
DAY(S) FROM TO 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

 

06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
07:00 
07:00 

 

21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 

 

 
NON STANDARD TIMINGS FOR OPENING HOURS (IF ANY) 

 
 

 

Appendix B
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WHERE THE LICENCE AUTHORISES SUPPLIES OF ALCOHOL WHETHER THESE ARE ON AND/OR OFF SUPPLIES 

 
Alcohol is supplied for consumption off the Premises 

 

 
NAME (REGISTERED) ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND EMAIL (WHERE RELEVANT) OF THE PREMISES LICENCE 
HOLDER 

 
Mr Muhammad Junaid 
14 Sufton Street 
Birkby 
Huddersfield 
HD2 2TD 
Email address   UMAIR_JUNAID@HOTMAIL.CO.UK 

 
REGISTERED NUMBER OF HOLDER, FOR EXAMPLE COMPANY NUMBER, CHARITY NUMBER (WHERE APPLICABLE) 

 
Mr Muhammad Junaid 
 

NAME, ADDRESS OF THE DESIGNATED PREMISES SUPERVISOR WHERE THE PREMISES LICENCE AUTHORISES THE 
SUPPLY OF ALCOHOL 

 
Mr Ihtasham Mahmood Choudhry 
73 Lawrence Road 
Marsh 
Huddersfield 
HD1 4LW 
 
 

PERSONAL LICENCE NUMBER AND ISSUING AUTHORITY OR PERSONAL LICENCE HELD BY DESIGNATED PREMISES 
SUPERVISOR (WHERE THE PREMISES AUTHORISES THE SUPPLY OF ALCOHOL) 

 
PERSONAL LICENCE NUMBER: 
LICENSING AUTHORITY: 
 

 
KMCPL2395 
Kirklees Council 
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PREMISES LICENCE 
Licensing Act 2003 

PR(A)0572 

 
ANNEXES 
ANNEX 1 – MANDATORY CONDITIONS 
 

 
ANNEX 1 - MANDATORY CONDITIONS 
 
Alcohol: 
1. No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence:  
 
    a. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of the premises licence, or 
 
    b. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his personal 
        licence is suspended. 
 
2. Every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a 
    personal licence. 
 
3. The premises licence holder or club premises certificate holder must ensure that an age verification policy  
    is adopted in respect of the premises in relation to the sale or supply of alcohol. 
 
    The designated premises supervisor in relation to the premises licence must ensure that the supply of  
    alcohol at the premises is carried on in accordance with the age verification policy. 
 
    The policy must require individuals who appear to the responsible person to be under 18 years of age  
    (or such older age as may be specified in the policy) to produce on request, before being served alcohol, 
    identification bearing their photograph, date or birth and either - 
 
       a. a holographic mark, or 
 
       b. an ultraviolet feature. 
 
4. A relevant person shall ensure that no alcohol is sold or supplied for consumption on or off the  
    premises for a price which is less than the permitted price. 
 
    For the purposes of the condition set out in paragraph 1 of this condition - 
 
    a. "duty" is to be construed in accordance with the Alcoholic Liquor Duties Act 1979; 
 
    b. "permitted price" is the price found by applying the formula P = D + (D×V) where -  
 
      i. P is the permitted price, 
 
      ii. D is the amount of duty chargeable in relation to the alcohol as if the duty were charged on the date 
              of the sale or supply of the alcohol, and 
 
      iii. V is the rate of value added tax chargeable in relation to the alcohol as if the value added tax 
           were charged on the date of the sale or supply of the alcohol; 
 
    c. "relevant person" means, in relation to premises in respect of which there is in force a premises licence - 
 
      i. the holder of the premises licence, 
                
      ii. the designated premises supervisor (if any) in respect of such a licence, or 
                
      iii. the personal licence holder who makes or authorises a supply of alcohol under such a licence; 
 
 
    d. "relevant person" means, in relation to premises in respect of which there is in force a club premises 
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        certificate, any member or officer of the club present on the premises in a capacity which enables 
        the member or officer to prevent the supply in question; and 
 
    e. "value added tax" mean value added tax charged in accordance with the Value Added Tax Act 1994. 
 
5.  Where the permitted price would (apart from this paragraph) not be a whole number of pennies, the price given by 
that sub-           paragraph shall be taken to be the price actually given by that sub-paragraph rounded up to the 
nearest penny. 
 
6.  (1) Sub-paragraph (2) applies where the permitted price on a day ("the first day") would be different from the 
permitted price on the      next day ("the second day") as a result of a change to the rate of duty or value added tax. 
 
     (2) The permitted price which would apply on the first day applies to sales or supplies of alcohol which take place 
before the expiry of      the period of 14 days beginning on the second day. 
 
 
 
ANNEX 2 – CONDITIONS CONSISTANT WITH THE OPERATING SCHEDULE 
 

 
1.  Alcohol shall not be sold or supplied except during permitted hours as shown on the licence. 
 
2.  The premise uses CCTV systems within the premises, installed and operated under West Yorkshire Police 
Guidelines. 
 
3.  The Designated Premise Supervisor is to report to West Yorkshire Police any relevant crime and disorder or anti-
social behaviour at the        premises. 
 
4.  'Proof of age' checks to combat underage drinking eg proof of age card schemes carrying a PASS logo, passport 
or photo driving licences, will be carried out at the premises. 
 
 

 
ANNEX 3 – CONDITIONS ATTACHED AFTER A HEARING BY THE LICENSING AUTHORITY 
 

 
 
ANNEX 4 – PLANS OF PREMISE 
 
As outlined in the operating schedule and attached plan  

 
 

Date Granted:   20 December 2005 
 
Date Commences/Varied: 17 August 2021 
 
 
 

  
 
 
Head of Public Protection Service 
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PREMISES LICENCE SUMMARY 
Licensing Act 2003 

PR(A)0572 

 
THIS LICENCE IS ISSUED BY 

 LICENSING 
Flint Street Depot 

Flint Street 
Fartown 

Huddersfield 
HD1 6LG 

 
Tel: 01484 456868 

Email: licensing@kirklees.gov.uk 

 

 
POSTAL ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

Viktoryia's Mini Market 
33 Royds Drive 
New Mill 
Holmfirth 
HD9 1LH 
 

 
LICENSABLE ACTIVITIES AUTHORISED BY THE LICENCE 

 
Sale of Alcohol 

 

 
THE TIMES THE LICENCE AUTHORISES THE CARRYING OUT OF LICENSABLE ACTIVITIES 
Sale of Alcohol   

 
Day(s)                  From - To 
Monday   07:00  - 21:00   
Tuesday   07:00  - 21:00   
Wednesday   07:00  - 21:00   
Thursday   07:00  - 21:00   
Friday                                          07:00  - 21:00   
Saturday   08:00  - 21:00   
Sunday   08:00  - 21:00   
  

 
THE OPENING HOURS OF THE PREMISES 
DAY(S) FROM TO 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
 

 

06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
06:00 
07:00 
07:00 

 

21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 
21:00 

 

 
NON STANDARD TIMINGS FOR OPENING HOURS (IF ANY) 
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WHERE THE LICENCE AUTHORISES SUPPLIES OF ALCOHOL WHETHER THESE ARE ON AND/OR OFF SUPPLIES 

 
Alcohol is supplied for consumption off the Premises 

 

 
 
NAME, (REGISTERED) ADDRESS OF HOLDER OF PREMISES LICENCE 

 
Mr Muhammad Junaid 
14 Sufton Street 
Birkby 
Huddersfield 
HD2 2TD 

 
REGISTERED NUMBER OF HOLDER, FOR EXAMPLE COMPANY NUMBER, CHARITY NUMBER (WHERE APPLICABLE) 

 
Mr Muhammad Junaid 
 
NAME OF DESIGNATED PREMISES SUPERVISOR WHERE THE PREMISES LICENCE AUTHORISES THE SUPPLY OF 
ALCOHOL 

 
Mr Ihtasham Mahmood Choudhry 
 

STATE WHETHER ACCESS TO THE PREMISES BY CHILDREN IS RESTRICHED OR PROHIBITED 

 
As per Licensing Act 2003 
 

 
Any conditions applicable to these premises are attached to the licence 
 
 

Date Granted:   20 December 2005 
 
Date Commences/Varied: 17 August 2021 
 
 
 

  
 
Head of Public Protection Service 
 
 

 




